505696625 09/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5743435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
PRASAD KRISHNAM	OORTHY F	AO		11/09/2015		
JEFFREY A. BOND			11/09/2015			
RUSSELL W. BALL				11/03/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	MASTE	RCARD INTERNATIONAL INCO	RPORATED			
Street Address:	2000 P	URCHASE STREET				
City:	PURCH	PURCHASE				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10577					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		16586195				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(314)612-2307				
•		the e-mail address first; if that				
using a fax number, if provided; if t Phone: 314-		314-621-5070	be sell via 05	man.		
		USpatents@armstrongteasdale.c	atents@armstrongteasdale.com, lekiss@armstrongteasdale.com			
•		DANIEL M. FITZGERALD (21652	EL M. FITZGERALD (21652) ARMSTRONG T			
Address Line 1: 7700		7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD				
Address Line 2:		SUITE 1800				
		SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 21652-01377				
Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 21652-01377 DANIEL M. FITZGERALD				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 21652-01377 DANIEL M. FITZGERALD /Daniel M. Fitzgerald/				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	NUMBER: ?:	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 21652-01377 DANIEL M. FITZGERALD /Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	nge1.tif			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P02167-US-CC	NUMBER: R: DNT_Assign	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 21652-01377 DANIEL M. FITZGERALD /Daniel M. Fitzgerald/ 09/27/2019	•			

PATENT REEL: 050523 FRAME: 0111

DOCKET NUMBER: 21652-00512

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

· · ·			,
Prasad Krishnamoorthy Rao	of 🧳	Wildwood, MO	$\mathbf{y}_{i} \in \{1, \dots, n\}$
Jeffrey A. Bond	of	O'Fallon, MO	
Russell W. Ball	of	Bridgeton, MO	

hereby sell and assign to **MasterCard International Incorporated** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal address at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, New York 10577, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

RULES ENGINE FOR APPLYING RULES FROM A REVIEWING NETWORK TO SIGNALS FROM AN ORIGINATING NETWORK

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith,

filed on _____, having Serial Number _____

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 050523 FRAME: 0112

1

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Man and Krishnamoorthy Rao

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 1/9/2015Date: 1/9/2015

Printed Name of Witness

DOCKET NUMBER: 21652-00512

INVENTOR 2

Signature:

j,

Jeffrey A. Bond Witnessed by: Signature

Date:

1 99 2015 1 99 2015 Date: //

15 Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 050523 FRAME: 0114

3

DOCKET NUMBER: 21652-00512

((

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Russell W. Ball Witnessed by: Signature

245 Date:

/2015 Date: 63

ARNOLD J. TREMELEY Printed Name of Witness

- 4

RECORDED: 09/27/2019